

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.780 OF 2025

Radrappa Siddhappa Gangade and others ... Appellants

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others ... Respondents

WITH

FIRST APPEAL [STAMP] NO.33160 OF 2018

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3156 OF 2019

IN

FIRST APPEAL [STAMP] NO.33160 OF 2018

SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE

Digitally signed
by SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Date:
2026.03.26
18:31:04 +0530

Subhash Mallappa Gangade and others ... Appellants

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others ... Respondents

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.756 OF 2025

Sayabanna Rudrappa Gangade and another ... Appellants

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others ... Respondents

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.149 OF 2023

Shivanand Mallappa Gangade and another ... Appellants

Versus

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

WITH
FIRST APPEAL [STAMP] NO.33890 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3141 OF 2019
IN
FIRST APPEAL [STAMP] NO.33890 OF 2018

Mahadevi w/o Basavanappa Gangade and others ... Appellants

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others ... Respondents

Ms. Kavita A. Tajane a/w Mr. Narayan Dhavale i/b Mr. Ashok B. Tajane, for Appellants.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 26th March, 2026.

P C. :

1. Await service in Civil Application No.3156 of 2019 in First Appeal [Stamp] No.33160 of 2018 for four weeks.
2. Time to supply copies in Civil Application No.3141 of 2019 in First Appeal [Stamp] No.33890 of 2018 is extended by a period of one week.
3. If copies are not supplied, returnable date for notice is extended till 23.04.2026.

[M. M. SATHAYE, J.]